

CITY OF MARSHALL City Council Meeting Agenda

Tuesday, July 25, 2023 at 5:30 PM City Hall, 344 West Main Street

OPENING ITEMS APPROVAL OF AGENDA APPROVAL OF MINUTES

1. Consider Approval of the Minutes from the Regular Meeting Held on July 11, 2023

CONSENT AGENDA

- 2. Consider a Resolution Calling for a Public Hearing on Proposed Assessments for Unpaid Services and Ordering Preparation of Proposed Assessments
- 3. Call for Public Hearing for an On-Sale Liquor License Application for Wing Axe Company
- 4. Consider Declaring Two Grass Rig Skid Units for Marshall Fire Department as Surplus
- 5. Consider Approval for the Joint Powers Agreement with the Minnesota Anti-Heroin Task Force Program
- 6. Consider a Resolution for the Transfer of Property to the Economic Development Authority
- 7. Consider a Resolution of Support for a Job Creation Fund Application
- 8. Consider Approval of Off-Site Bingo for American Legion at the Lyon County Fair
- 9. Consider Approval for Holy Redeemer to Conduct a Raffle on January 29, 2024
- 10. Consider Approval of a Raffle Permit for SMSU Homecoming on October 14, 2023
- 11. Introduction of Ordinance Article 2-VII Administrative Citations
- 12. Introduction of an Ordinance Amending Article 42-V to Prohibit the Use of Cannabis and Hemp in Public Places
- 13. Acknowledgement and Acceptance of the Updated Stormwater Pollution Prevention Program (SWPPP) for the City of Marshall
- 14. Call for Public Hearing for the Sale of Land Located at 116 S. 10th St.
- 15. Consider Approval of the Bills/Project Payments

APPROVAL OF ITEMS PULLED FROM CONSENT

NEW BUSINESS

- 16. Consider the Request for a Variance Adjustment Permit for Reduced Setbacks for an Accessory Building at 710 South Bend Avenue
- 17. Tall Grass Liquor Annual Report

COUNCIL REPORTS

- 18. Commission/Board Liaison Reports
- 19. Councilmember Individual Items

STAFF REPORTS

- 20. City Administrator
- 21. Director of Public Works/City Engineer
- 22. City Attorney

INFORMATION ONLY

- 23. Cash & Investments
- 24. Planning Commission June Minutes
- 25. Building Permits

MEETINGS

26. Upcoming Meetings

ADJOURN

Disclaimer: These agendas have been prepared to provide information regarding an upcoming meeting of the Common Council of the City of Marshall. This document does not claim to be complete and is subject to change.